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Colorado Office of School Safety

The Colorado School Safety Resource Center provides training, technical assistance,
consultation and resources to all pre-K through higher education schools. The Grants Unit
oversees all state grants for schools and provides workshops on researching and applying for
funding. The Crisis Unit provides training for school professionals in crisis protocols and
provides additional support in the aftermath of a critical incident if requested.

Trainings Available:

Bullying Prevention and Intervention

Bullying Culture and Climate
Bullying Policy and Procedure
Bystander Intervention
Cyberbullying, Introduction

Trauma Training

e Secondary Traumatic
Stress/Compassion Fatigue

e Trauma Sensitive Classrooms

e Trauma-Informed Responses to S2T
Tips for SROs

Threat Assessment

e |Interviewing Skills for Threat
Assessment

e Threat Assessment: Basic Concepts
(Awareness Level)

e Team Training on the Colorado Threat
Assessment & Management Protocol

Suicide Trainings

e ASIST

e (CSSRC Suicide Prevention &
Intervention Toolkit Training

e QPR

e Suicide and Non-Suicidal Self-Injury

e Suicide Prevention & Intervention
Overview

Mental Health Challenges of Youth

e Mental Health Considerations in
Athletics

Mental Health First Aid (for adults working
with youth)

e Teen Mental Health First Aid (for
youth)

General Mental Health Overview

e Mental Health Considerations in
Athletics

Substance Abuse Prevention

e Marijuana and Colorado Youth
e Knowledge is Power: Understanding
the Risks of Vaping

Table Top Drills

Front Office Staff Safety Considerations
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Cyber Safety for School Staff, Youth, or
their Communities/Child Abuse Prevention

Adult Sexual Misconduct in Schools:
Prevention & Management

Mandated Reporting of Child Sexual
Abuse: Training for School Staff
Boundary Violations

Juvenile Sexting Prevention
Healthy Relationships

Crisis/Emergency Preparedness and
Intervention

e C(risis & Safety Team Development

e PREPaRE 1 and 2

e Supporting Students After a
Traumatic Event

e Considerations for Special Education
Students in Crisis Response

e C(risis Response Plan Template
Training

e C(ritical Incident Debriefing for Staff

Psychological First Aid

e Engage-Calm-Distract

General School Safety

Comprehensive Safety Planning

Incident Command, Introduction
Cultural Considerations in School
Safety

Handle With Care

Safe2Tell

Project Unite

Positive School Climate, Introduction

Communication Skills for Staff

Restorative Practices, Introduction

Implementing a School-Based Approach to

Positive School Discipline

Student Wellness
Organization:
Chris Harms
Office of School Safety
Director
christine.harms@state.co.us
303.912.6915
Margaret Ochoa Charli North Kati Garner
CSSRC Unit Manager Grants Unit Manager Crisis Unit Manager
margaret.ochoa@state.co.us charli.north@state.co.us kati.garner@state.co.us
720.415.0575 720.656.5864 303.909.3672
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0SS Staff:
Program Assistant: Melissa Rubeo, melissa.rubeo@state.co.us; 303-239-4435

Data Analyst: Jonathan Hernandez-Cooper, jonathan.hernandez-cooper@state.co.us;
720-768-5842

Resource Specialist: Taylor Wolf, taylor.wolf@state.co.us; 303-253-0621

CSSRC Staff:

Northwest Regional Training Consultant: Kelly Donnelly, kelly.donnelly@state.co.us;
970-505-7456

Southwest Regional Training Consultant and Tribal Community Contact: Amy Miglinas,
amy.miglinas@state.co.us; 720-768-9531

Northeast Regional Training Consultant: Chelsey Lehmkuhl, chelsey.lehmkuhl@state.co.us;
720-822-2858

East Regional Training Consultant: Mike Vagher, mike.vagher@state.co.us; 719-349-1544

Southeast Regional Training Consultant: Kelly Addington, kelly.addington@state.co.us;
720-908-5069

School Outreach Consultant: Cary Lynch, cary.lynch@state.co.us; 720-498-9645

Emergency Outreach Consultant: Brad Stiles, brad.stiles@state.co.us; 303-349-1549

Child Sexual Abuse Prevention Specialist: Jae Dee Wood, jaedee.wood@state.co.us;
720-591-6869

Grant Unit Staff:

Chamone Jones, chamone.patrick-jones@state.co.us; 720-822-2955

Crisis Response Unit Staff:

Crisis Response Specialist: Jenny Mills, jennifer.mills@state.co.us; 720-822-2861

Crisis Response Specialist: Brandi Vos, brandi.vos@state.co.us; 720-822-2885

Crisis Response Specialist: Leah Lefever, leah.lefever@state.co.us; 720-768-8399
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